Produktbeschreibung FHA-C mini
Product Description FHA-C mini
FHA-C mini series servo actuators, combining precision Harmonic
Drive gearing with AC servo motors, offer unique features
unsurpassed by conventionally geared drives. Used in highly
demanding industrial servo systems they provide precision
motion control and high torque capacity in a very compact
package.

50
• • •100
Bestellbezeichnungen und Systemübersicht
Ordering Code and System Overview
Bestellbezeichnungen■■ Ordering Code■■
Tabelle / Table 211.1
1)	Vorzugstypen:
	 FHA mit fett gedruckten Untersetzungen sind in der Standardausführung
	 in begrenzten Mengen kurzfristig lieferbar. Zwischenverkauf vorbehalten.
1)	Preferred types:
	 FHA with bold ratios are available with standard specifications in limited
	 quantities ex stock for short turn delivery, subject to prior sale.
Baureihe
Series
Baugröße
Size
Untersetzung1)
Ratio1)
Motorfeedback System
Motor feedback
system
Wicklung
Winding
Kabeloption
Cable option
Kabellänge
Cable
length
Sonderausführung
Special design
AC-Hohlwellenantrieb
FHA-C mini
AC hollow shaft
actuator FHA-C mini
8C
11C
14C
30
50
100
D200
– = 220 VAC
E = 18 VAC
– =  Standard
K =  Kabelabgang
       rückseitig
       rear cable
       outlet
   – = 0,3 m
 M1 = 1,0 m
Nach
Kundenanforderung
According to
customer requirements
Bestellbezeichnung
Ordering Code
FHA 8C 30 D200 EKM1 SP– – – – –
Tabelle / Table 211.2
211
FH
A
-C
 m
in
i
Erregung Permanentmagnet Excitation	 Permanent magnet
Isolationsklasse B (EN 60034-1) Insulation class B (EN 60034-1)
Isolationswiderstand > 100 MΩ bei 500 VDC Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ at 500 VDC
Isolationsspannung 1500 VAC (60 s)
500 VAC (60 s) für Option B Insulation voltage 1500 VAC (60 s)
500 VAC (60 s) for option E
Schmierung Harmonic Drive Fett SK-2 Lubrication	 Harmonic Drive grease SK-2
Schutzart	 IP 44 (EN 60034-5) Protection class IP 44 (EN 60034-5)
Umgebungstemperatur	 Betrieb: 0 °C bis +40 °C
Lagerung: -20 °C bis +60 °C Ambient temperature Operation: 0 °C to +40 °C
Storage: -20 °C to +60 °C
Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit 20 % bis 80 % ohne Kondensation Relative humidity 20 % to 80 % without condensation
Vibrationsbeständigkeit 10 Hz bis 400 Hz, max. 2,5 g
(DIN IEC 68 Teil 2-6) Vibration resistance 10 Hz to 400 Hz, max. 2,5 g
(DIN IEC 68 part 2-6)
Schockfestigkeit 30 g, 11 ms
(DIN IEC 68 Teil 2-27) Shock resistance 30 g, 11 ms
(DIN IEC 68 part 2-27)
Anzahl Polpaare 5 Number of pole pairs 5
Technische Daten
Technical Data
Bemerkungen:
Alle technischen Daten gelten für Antriebe im thermischen Beharrungszustand.
Die Werte in den folgenden Tabellen gelten für Antriebe, die auf einer Alumini-
umgrundplatte mit folgenden Abmessungen montiert sind:
FHA-8C:	 150 x 150 x 6	 [mm]
FHA-11C:	 150 x 150 x 6	 [mm]
FHA-14C:	 200 x 200 x 6	[mm]
Leistungsdaten■■ Rating Table■■
Please note:
All given technical data are valid for actuators thermally saturated.
All values given in the following tables refer to actuators mounted on an
aluminium plate with the following dimensions:
FHA-8C:	 150 x 150 x 6	 [mm]
FHA-11C:	 150 x 150 x 6	 [mm]
FHA-14C:	 200 x 200 x 6	[mm]
Tabelle / Table 212.1
212